

## City of Blaine Anoka County, Minnesota

Blaine City Hall 10801 Town Sq Dr NE Blaine MN 55449

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: MO 17-91 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services For 105th Ave, I/P 14-11

Type:MotionStatus:PassedFile created:7/13/2017In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/13/2017Final action:7/13/2017

Title: AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH WSB &

ASSOCIATES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$122,930 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 105TH

AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 14-11

**Sponsors:** Jean Keely

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. WSB Proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2017	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

ADMINISTRATION - Jean M. Keely, City Engineer

## AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH WSB & ASSOCIATES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$122,930 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 105<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. 14-11

On June 6, 2017, the Engineering Department requested proposals for surveying services for the 105<sup>th</sup> Avenue Reconstruction project from TH 65 to Radisson Road. Two proposals were received and after review of the proposals, staff recommends acceptance of the proposal from WSB & Associates in the not-to-exceed amount of \$122,930. Also included in this agreement is contract administration assistance and traffic signal inspection.

This contract is part of the administrative costs included in the overall project budget and will be funded through the City's Municipal State Aid funds, Pooled TIF, State Bonding, and City's Water Utility Fund.

By motion, authorize the Mayor and City Manager to contract with WSB & Associates in the not-to-exceed amount of \$122,930 for professional services for 105<sup>th</sup> Avenue reconstruction project.